2017 CRIMINAL CODE CHARGE CODE SPREADSHEET

Fp | errecTive | ncic | Necic | sTATE CASE UNIFORM
BILL |PAGE CHARGE CODE oen |- oae leooe | von | wop 115 DESCRIPTION TvPE |DNA| SOR | ROC | 7USF | END DATE IBRS CITATION
sB491 | 13 | 32.057-002Y20176199. Y | 2017/01/01 | 61 99 0123 | BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY REGARDING TAXES | F/E | C N N F 907
i Committed Acts Prohib By Elected And Appointed Public
SB491| 14 | 105.452-001Y20177399. Yy | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 | o and Ermplovees . 2nd And Subsequent offense. | F/E | © N N F 907
SB491 | 14 | 105.453-001Y20177399. Yy | 2017/0101 | 73 99 0123 |AccepyReceive Compensation As Paid Political Consultant 4, | N N F 907

2nd Or Subsequent Offense

ETHICS VIOLATION BY ELECTED OFFICIAL OR
SB491 | 14 105.454-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 LOBBYIST- 2ND OEEENSE F/E C N N F 902

COMMITTED ACT PROHIBITED BY MEMBERS OF
SB491 | 14 105.458-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 GOVERNING BODIES OF POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS - F/E C N N F 90z
2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

Class | Election Offense - Willfully Provide False

SB491 | 14 115.631-001Y20175999. Y 2017/01/01 59 99 0123 | Documentation Required For Voter Registration Under Sec| F/D C N N F 26A
115.155
VIOLATE SECTION 130.028.1 REGARDING 13C, 510, 907,
SB491 | 19 | 130.028-001Y20175999. Y | 2017/0101 | 59 99 0123 DISCRIMINATION/INTIMIDATION IN BLECTIONS FIE | C N N F oA
SB491 | 19 | 142.909-001Y20177399. Y | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 | ViolationOf Chapter 142 Motor Fuel Requirementsand | o, | N N F 26A, 90Z
- Regulations to Defraud
SB491 | 19 | 142.909-002N20177399. N | 201700101 | 73 99 0123 | Violation Of Chapter 1559'\3":3;”2“8' Requirements and |\, ) | N N M 26A, 90Z
Y
SB491 | 21 | 142.911-001Y201761_ . Y | 20170101 | 61 02,99 | 0123 Motor Fuel Tax Evasion FIE | C N N F 26A, 90Z
RELEASE/USE OF NAMES/ADDRESSES OF
SB491 | 22 | 143.1001-001Y20177399. Y | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 | INDIVIDUALS CONTRIBUTING TO "VETERANS TRUST | F/D | C N N F 907
FUND"
RELEASING NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS
SB491 | 23 | 143.1003-001Y20177399. Y | 2017/0101 | 73 99 0123 |CONTRIBUTING TO THE "MISSOURI NATIONAL GUARD| F/D | C N N F 907

TRUST FUND"
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Knowingly/Recklessly Alter Cigarettes Pkg And/Or

SB491 | 24 149.200-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 | Sell/Dist/Possess Cigarettes Not In Compliance With Fed FI/E C N N F 250
Regs
01, 02, 04, PERFORM OR INDUCE AN ABORTION OF AN UNBORN
SB491 | 43 188.030-001Y201714 . Y 2017/01/01 14 99 0123 CHILD IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 188.030 RSMO F/D C N N F 90Z
Exct/Falsfy/Frg Outsd The Hsptl Dnr Ordr/Id Of Anthr Prsn
SB491 | 44 190.621-001Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 W/O Cnsnt Or Cncl/Wthld Prsnl Knwidg Of Revetn F/E C N N F 250
SB491 | 45 191.905-002Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 VIOLATIONS INVOLVING HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS - F/D C N N F 90z
- 1ST OFFENSE
SB491 | 45 | 191.905-003Y20175599. Yy | 2017/01/01 | 55 99 023 Wiltly Or Atmpt To Prvnt/ObstretMisld/Dly Comentn OF |-, - N N F 26A

Info/Recrds Re Violtn Of Hith Car Pymt Frd And Abus

ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - PHYSICAL,

SB491 | 46 191.905-004Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 SEXUAL OR EMOTIONAL HARM OR INJURY F/D C N N F 11133 1113% 11132
(PROPERTY VALUE GREATER THAN $500) ' '
Intly File A Fals Rprt Or Claim Alleg A Violtn Of Regultn Re
SB 491 | 48 191.914-001Y201726 . _ Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 Hith Car Pymt Fraud & Abus-2nd/Subsqunt Off F/E C N N F 26A
RECEIVE COMPENSATION IN EXCHANGE FOR FAILING
SB491 | 48 191.914-003Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 TO REPORT A HEALTH CARE FRAUD OR ABUSE F/E C N N F 26A
VIOLATION
SB491 | 49 193.315-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 |[PROVIDING FALSE INFORMATION TO VITAL RECORDS| F/E C N N F 26A

SB 491 | 49 193.315-003Y20175599. vy | 20170101 | 5 99 0123 Make/Counterfeit/Alter/Amend/Mutilate FIE | C N N F 26A
- Certificate/Record/Report

Obtain/Possess/Use/Sell/Furnish or Attempt of

SB491 | 49 193.315-004Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 023 Counterfeit/Altered/Amended/False Record

F/IE C N N F 26A

SB491 | 49 193.315-005Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 | Employee Furnish/Process Certificate for Fraud/Deception | F/E C N N F 26A
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Knowingly Possess Fraudulent/Stolen

SB491 | 49 | 193.315-006Y20175599. vy | 2017/0001 | 55 99 0123 F FIE | ¢ N N F 907
- Certificate/Record/Report
SB491 | 49 | 193.315-007Y20175599. vy | 2017/0001 | 55 99 0123 |NeglectViolate Requirements Or Refuse To Perform Duties |\, , | N N M 907
- Of Chapter 193
KNOWINGLY
SB491 | 49 | 194.410-001Y20175599, vy | 2017/0101 | 5 99 0123 | DISTURB/DESTROY/REMOVENANDALIZE/IDAMAGEA | F/E | C N N F 290
MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIAL SITE
PROFITING FROM HUMAN REMAINS - 2ND OR
SB491 | 49 | 194.410-002Y20175599, Yy | 2017/0001 | 55 99 0123 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE FIE | c N N F 907
PROFITING FROM CULTURAL ITEMS - 2ND OR
SB491 | 50 | 194.410-004Y20175599, Yy | 2017/0001 | 55 99 0123 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE FIE | © N N F 907
SB491 | 50 | 194.425-001Y20175599, Yy | 2017/0001 | 55 99 0123 ABANDONMENT OF A CORPSE FIE | © N N F 907
SB491 | 97 | 196.979-001Y201755_ . v | 20170001 | 55 | 03,99 | 0123 | KNOWINGLY RESELL ANY DONATED PRESCRIPTION | -, | N N F 907

DRUG

ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CLIENT OR MISAPPROPRIATION
SB491 | 97 197.266-001Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 OF CLIENT PROPERTY BY HOSPICE EMPLOYEE F/E C N N F 13A, 13B, 13C

02, 04, 05
" aa OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW
SB491 | 98 197.326-001Y201751__ . Y 2017/01/01 51 07,09,11,{ 0123 COMMITTEE - 2ND OFEENSE F/E C N N F 510

13,99
SB 491 %)31%/ 565.188-003Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Failure To Report Abuse/Neglect Of Elderly M/A N N N M 26A, 90Z
SB 491 2(4)1%/ 565.189-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 2nd Offense F/IE | AIC N N F 26A
SB 491 133%/ 565.189-002Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 1st Offense M/A N N N M 26A
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SB491 | 102 | 197.1014-001Y20175599, 2017/01/01 | 55 99 0123 | Ynauthorized D'Ssem'”ag‘;gigtu”forma“on From Central |,/ o 90Z
SB 491 | 105 197.1030-001Y20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Failure To Report In-home Services Client Abuse M/A 90z
02, 03, 05, Diverting Property Or Funds/Falsifying Service Documents
SB491 | 109 | 197.1032-001Y201726_ . 2017/01/01 | 26 |06,07,08,| 0123 g Froperty ying Sern M/ A 26A
—= 09. 99 Regarding In-Home Service Client
SB 491 | 113 197.1036-001N20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Disclose Information From Employee Disqualification List IN 90z
SB 491 | 116 197.1038-001Y20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Applicant Fail To Disclose Criminal History M/A 90Z
SB491 | 116 | 197.1038-002Y20175599. 2017/01/01 | 55 99 0123 | 'M-Home Service Provider Knowingly Hire Applicant With |, o 90Z
- Criminal History
In-Home Service Provider Knowingly Employs Person With
SB 491 | 116 197.1038-003Y20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 | Criminal History Who Refuses to Register/Currently Listed | M/A 90z
On Safety Registry
Operate Residential Care Facility Without Valid License
SB 491 | 118 198-015-002Y20175599._ 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Wherein Abuse Or Neglect Of Resident Has Occurred F/E 90z
Administrator Knowlingly Conceals Act Of Abuse/Neglect Of
SB 491 | 120 198.070-004Y20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0 A Residential Care Resident Resulting In Death/Serious F/E 90z
Physical Injury
SB491 | 121 | 198.097-001Y201726 . 2017/01/01 | 26 02,99 | 0123 Misappropriation Of F;gsdifj;f;'de”y Nursing Home FIE 26A
SB491 | 122 | 198.139-001Y20175599, 2017/01/01 | 55 99 0123 | UseOf Medicaid Re'mbugfrg‘ggé Money For Unauthorized |, ¢ 26A
SB491 | 122 | 198.142-001Y201726_ . 201700001 | 26 [9293:071 5103 Misrepresent/Conceal Facts Regarding Medicaid Or FIE 26A
—= 09, 99 Convert Benefit For Payments
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03, 04, 08, N o .
SB491 | 122 | 198.145-001Y201751 . 2017/01/01 | 51 |09.12 13| 0123 |Solicit Or Receive Kickback, Bribe, Rebate From Vendor Or |, - 510
— = 99 Health Care Provider
01, 02, 04,
SB491 | 122 | 198.148-001Y201751__. 2017/01/01 | 51 [9297.09] gqp3 | OfferOrMake Kickback, Bribe, Rebate From VendorOr | g 510
—= 10, 11, 13, Health Care Provider
99
SB491 | 122 | 198.155-001Y201726 . 2017/01/01 | 26 07,99 | 0123 False Statement Or Rgfgsizzr:ta“o” By Health Care FIE 26A
SB491 | 123 | 205.965-001Y20172699. 2017/01/01 | 26 99 0123 | Doing Business As Food Stamp Vendor Without License - |, 26A
- 2nd Offense
SB491 | 124 | 210.165-001Y20175599. 2017/01/01 | 55 99 0123 | Filing AFalse Report Of Child Abuse Or Neglect-2nd Or |, ¢ 26A
- Subsequent Offense
Willful Violation Of Sec'S 214.320, .330, .335, .340, .360,
SB 491 | 126 214.410-001Y20172699. 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 .385 Or .387 Re Endowed Care Fund By Cemetary F/E 26A
Operator
. o 23D, 23E, 23F,
SB491 | 128 | 217.385-002Y201729 . 2017/01/01 | 29 | 03,06, 99| 0123 |Pamage ToDept Of Corrections Building Or Property By An| ., 23G, 23H. 240,
- Inmate
290, 90J, 90Z
SB491 | 128 | 217.400-001Y201755 . 2017/01/01 | 55 12,99 | 0123 Knowingly Furnish, Deliver, Receive Or Consent To F/E 90Z
—= Receive Unfit Food To/For Offenders
SB 491 | 128 217.405-001Y201713__._ 2017/01/01 13 1135’ ég 0123 Offender Abuse By An Employee Of Dept Of Corrections F/D 13A, 13B
SB491 | 130 | 217.542-001Y201749 . 2017/01/01 | 49 01,99 | 0123 Fail To Return To House Arrest FIE 907
SB 491 | 130 217.543-001Y201749 . 2017/01/01 49 01, 99 0123 Escape From Custody/House Arrest - St. Louis City F/E 90z
SB 491 | 132 217.692-001Y201750 . 2017/01/01 50 03,06,99| 0123 Perjury To Probation and Parole Board F/D 90z
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Delivery Or Possession Of A Controlled Sustance At
SB 491 | 137 221.111-002Y20173599._ 2017/01/01 35 99 0123 County/Private Jail Except With Written Prescription F/D 35A
SB491 | 137 | 221.111-003Y201741_. 2017/01/01 | 41 |03,04,99| 0123 | Delivery Or Possession Of Alcohol Or Spirituous Or Malt |, ¢ 90G
—= Liquor At A County/Private Jail Or Correctional Facility
01, 02, 03, 23D, 23E, 23F,
SB 491 | 138 221.353-001Y201729 . 2017/01/01 29 |04,05,06, 0123 Damage To Jail/Jail Property F/E 23G, 23H, 240,
99 290, 90J, 90z
01, 02, 03, Sale Of Wildlife Taken In Violation Of Dept Of Conservation
SB 491 | 138 252.235-001Y201762__. 2017/01/01 62 99 0123 Regs - 1st/Subsequent/$500 Or More F/D 90z
01, 02, 03, Sale Of Wildlife Taken In Violation Of Dept Of Conservation
SB 491 | 138 252.235-002Y201762__. 2017/01/01 62 99 0123 Regs - 1st/Subsequent/Less than $500 F/E 90z
SB491 | 140 | 260.207-001Y201726_ . 2017/01/01 | 26 07,99 | 0123 | Failure By Oper Of Recovery/Waste Processing Fac Or | ¢ 26A
—= Landfill To Notify Dnr Of Prior Convictions
SB491 | 141 | 260.208-001Y201726_ . 2017/01/01 | 26 | 07,90 | o123 | Falure By Provider Of Solid Waste Management Services | - g 26A
- To Notify Subdivision Of Prior Convictions
SB491 | 141 260.211-001Y20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITION WASTE F/E 90z
KNOWINGLY DISPOSE /CAUSE DISPOSAL OF MORE
THAN 2000 POUNDS OR MORE THAN 400 CUBIC FEET
SB 491 | 141 260.211-002N20175599._ 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 OF PERSNAL CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION WASTE M/D 90z
ON PROPERTY
RECEIVE MONEY/GOODS/SERVICES TO PERMIT
SB 491 | 142 260-211-003Y20175599._ 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 ANOTHER TO DISPOSE CONSTRUCT/DEMOLITION F/E 510
WASTE ON PROPERTY
SB 491 | 142 260.212-001Y20175599. 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE FIE 90Z
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RELEASE SWINE IN A WILD/FERAL STATE ON
SB 491 | 143 270.260-001Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 PUBLIC/PRIVATE LAND WITHOUT PROPER F/E C N N F 90z
ENCLOSURE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

SB 491 | 145 276.421-001Y201726__._° Y 2017/01/01 26 02,07,99] 0123 FILING OF FALSE FINAS‘;J\?E:;ATEMENTS BY GRAIN F/D C N N F 26A

PROVIDE FALSE RECORDS OR WITHHOLD ACCOUNTS
SB 491 | 146 276.536-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 BY GRAIN DEALER F/D C N N F 26A

8;' 8625' 8;1’ BRIBING LIVESTOCK MARKET OPERATOR OR
SB 491 | 146 277.180-001Y201751__ . Y 2017/01/01 51 o1 0123 VETERINARIAN TO VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF F/E C N N F 510
I 09, 10, 11,
13 99 CHAPTER 277

EMPLOYEE REFUSAL TO COMPLETE CHILD SUPPORT
SB 491 | 147 285.306-001Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 WITHHOLDING EORM F/IE C N N F 26A

EMPLOYEE STATES ON WITHHOLDING FORM THAT
SB 491 | 147 285.308-001Y201726__._ Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 CHILD SUPPORT IS NOT OWED WHEN SUCH F/IE C N N F 26A
EMPLOYEE KNOWINGLY OWES SUPPORT

Violation Of Any Of The Provisions Of Sec'S 287.128.1, .2,
SB 491 | 148 287.128-001Y201726__._ Y 2017/01/01 26 02,07,99| 0123 [Or.3Regarding Claims For Worker'S Comp Benefits - Sub| F/D C N N F 26A
Ofns

Knwg Present/Cause To Be Presented A False Worker'S

SB491 | 148 | 287.128-003Y201726_ . Y | 2017/0101 | 26 |02,07,99| 0123 . FIE | C N N F 26A

—= Comp Claim
Refusal By Insurance Co/Self-Insurer To Comply

SB491 | 148 | 287.128-004Y201726_ . Y | 2017/0101 | 26 |02,07,99| 0123 WICompensation Obligation Wiintent To Defrau FIE | C N N F 26A

SB491 | 148 | 287.128-005Y201726 . v | 20170101 | 26 |02 07, 99| 0123 |Prepare/Provide Invalid Certificate Of Insurance As Proof Of| -, | N N F 26A
—= Worker'S Comp Insurance

SB491 | 148 | 287.128-006Y201726_ . v | 20170101 | 26 |02,07,99| 0123 | Knwa Misrepresent Any Fact n Order To Obtain Worker'S | o, | N N F 26A
- Comp Insurance At Less Than The Proper Rate - Sub Ofns

SB491 | 148 | 287.128-009Y20175599, vy | 2017/0101 | 5 99 0123 | Falure Of Employer To Insure Liability Under Worker'S | o, | N N F 26A

Comp Law - Subsequent Ofns
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SB491 | 150 | 287.129-002Y201726_ . Y | 2017/01/01 | 26 |02,07,99| 0123 Violation Of Any Of The Provisions Of Sec 287.128.3 FIE | C N N F 26A
- Regarding Claims For Worker'S Comp Benefits
Intentionally Disclse Or Fail To Protect Cnfidntial Info
SB491 | 151 | 288.250-001Y20177399. v | 2017/01/01 | 73 99 0123 | pliating To Unemplymnt Gomp Claim-2d Or Subgt Of FIE | C N N F 902
SB491 | 151 | 288.395-002Y20172699. vy | 2017/0001 | 26 99 0123 | Fraud/Misrepresentation Related To Employment Security | o o | N N F 26A
- Benefits - Second Or Subsequent Offense
Sale/Possession Of Equipment Or Parts With Altered
SB491 | 152 | 301.390-001Y201726 . vy | 20170101 | 26 02,99 | 0123 Identification Numbers Equip Or Parts With FIE | C N N F 902
Missing/Falsified Id
Viol Of Sec 301.400 Re Removal Of Manfacturer'S
SB 491 | 153 301.400-001Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 | Number/Mtr Number/Other Distnguishing Numbr From Mtr | F/D C N N F 250
Veh, Etc
SB491 | 153 | 301.401-001Y20172699. Y | 2017/0001 | 26 99 0123 | RemoveOrDeface Manufacturer'S Number On Special | /e | N N F 250
- Mobile Equipment
SB491 | 153 | 301.401-002Y20172699. v | 2017/01/01 | 26 99 0123 | Buy/SellReceive/Poss Special Mobile Equipment Thatis | o o | N N F 26A, 907
- Defaced/Altered/Destroyed
Sale Of 6 Or More Mv In Calendar Year Without Being
SB491 | 154 | 301.570-001Y201754 .0 Y | 2017/01/01 | 54 06, 99 0 Registered AS My Dealer - 2nd Or Subsequent Conviction | F/E | € N N T NA
Y
Know/Intentionally And W/Out Auth, Send Separate
SB491 | 155 | 301.640-001Y201754 . Y | 2017/0101 | 54 06,99 | 0123 Dooument Releasing Lion OF Anthr O Mir Ve s F/D | C N N F 26A
Y
SB491 | 156 | 302.020-001Y201754 .0 v | 20170101 | 54 05, 99 0 Operated Vehicle On Hwy Without Valid License - 3rd And | -, | N Y F NA
— Subsequent Offense
Y
SB491 | 156 | 302.020-002Y201754 .0 vy | 20170101 | 54 05, 99 0 Operated Motorcycle When Driver's License Not Validated | o | N Y F NA
— For Such Operation - 3rd And Subsequent Offense
Y
SB491 | 156 | 302.020-003Y201754_ .0 vy | 2017/01/01 | 54 | 05 99 o | Operate Vehicle On H'gh"(‘;?]}’e\r:\éghom AVvalidLicense - 1st | /iy | N Y M NA
Y
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SB491 | 156 | 302.020-004Y201754_ .0 vy | 2017/01/01 | 54 | 05 99 o |Operate Vehicle On H'gh"g}f’e\;\’sﬁho”t AVvalidLicense -2nd |\, 5 | N Y M NA
Y
SB491 | 156 | 302.020-005Y201754 .0 vy | 2017/0101 | 54 | 05,99 0 Operate Motorcycle When Driver'S License Not Validated |\, 5 | N v M NA
— For Such Operation - 1st Offense
Y
SB491 | 156 | 302.020-006Y201754 .0 vy | 2017/0101 | s4 | 05,99 0 Operate Motorcycle When DriverS License Not Validated | -, | N v M NA
— For Such Operation - 2nd Offense
Y
SB491 | 156 | 302.020-008Y201754 .0 Y | 2017/01/01 | 54 05,99 | 0123 | Operate Vehicle With An Instruction Permit Or License |\, | N Y M NA
— Issued To Another - 1st Offense
Y
SB491 | 177 | 302.321-003Y201754_ .0 v | 20170001 | 54 0599 | 0123 Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense M/D | N N Y M NA
Y
SB491 | 178 | 302.321-004Y201754 .0 Y | 2017/01/01 | 54 05,99 | 0123 | Priving While Revoked/ %‘;fepr?::ed -2ndor Subsequent |\, 8 | N N Y M NA
Y
SB 491 | 178 302.321-005Y201754 .0 Y 2017/01/01 54 05, 99 0123 Driving While Revoked/Suspended F/E N N Y F NA
Y
SB491 | 191 | 302.574-001Y201754 . v | 20170101 | 54 | 06,99 | 0123 | FailureToMaintain Proc[’)fe"\"/'itcheDOR -Ignition Interlock |, | N N M NA
Y
SB491 | 191 | 302.574-002Y201754 . vy | 2017/01/01 | 54 06,99 | 0123 Failure To Maintain Proof with DOR -Financial M/A | N N N M NA
—= Responsibility
Y
SB491 | 193 | 302.592-001N201750 . N | 2017/0101 | 50 06,99 | 0123 | WillfullyRefuse To Furnish Required Alcohol/Drug Related |\, iy | N N M 907
—= Records To Hwy Patrol/Dor
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sB491 | 202 | 302.727-001Y201754_.0 v | 20170101 | 54 | 05,09 | 0123 | DriveComm Mirveh V\(’)r;;'e"'nsg""ked"‘th/s“bseq“e”t FIE | C N Y F NA
Y
SB 491 | 202 302.727-002Y201754 .0 Y 2017/01/01 54 05, 99 0123 Drive Comm Mtr Veh While Revoked-2nd/3rd Offense F/E C N Y F NA
Y
SB491 | 207 | 302.780-001N201754 . N | 2017/00/01 | 54 05,99 | 0123 | DriveComm Vehicle W'trs‘;';’;'tg“'m anton Disregard For |\ g |\ N Y T NA
Y
SB491 | 207 | 302.780-003N201754 . N | 20170101 | 54 | 03,99 | 0123 | PriveComm Motor Ve“g’fﬁ,;i;ﬂi; Influence Of Controlled | /5 |\ N Y M NA
Y
Produce/Manufacture/Sell/Distribut Fraudulent
SB 491 | 208 303.024-001Y201726_ . Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 Document/Photocopy/Mobile Image As Insurance F/E C N N F 250
Identification Card
Y
Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of
SB 491 | 208 303.025-002N201754__ .0 N 2017/01/01 54 05, 99 0 Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility - 1st M/D N N Y M NA
offense
Y
SB491 | 208 | 303.025-003N201754_ .0 N | 2017/01/01 | 54 | 05,99 o | ©OwnrOprMvWihtMaintng Fncl Rspnbity (MvRard ToBe | ),y | N Y M NA
— Regd) - 1st offense
Y
SB491 | 208 | 303.025-004N201754 .0 N | 2017/01/01 | 54 | 05 99 o | ©OwnrOprMvWiht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (MvRard ToBe | ),y | N Y M NA
— Regd) - 2nd/sub offense
Y
SB491 | 208 | 303.025-005N201754 .0 N | 2017/01/01 | 54 05, 99 o |PermitAthrTo OprMv Wtht Fncl Rspnbity (MvRard ToBe| )/ | N Y M NA
— Regd) - 1st offense
Y
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SB491 | 208 | 303.025-006N201754 .0 N | 2017/01/01 | 54 | 05 99 o |PermitAthrTo Opr Mv Wiht Fncl Rspnblty (MvRqrd ToBe| ), ) | N Y M NA
Regd) - 2nd/sub offense
Y
Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of
SB 491 | 208 303.025-007N201754 .0 N 2017/01/01 54 05, 99 0 Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility - M/U N N Y M NA
2nd/sub offense
Y
Fail To Stop For School Bus Receiving/Discharging School
SB491 | 210 | 304.050-001Y201754__.0 Y | 2017/0101 | 54 06, 99 0 Ehildren-Injury To Chi/See 304,070 FIE | C N Y F NA
N
Fail To Stop For School Bus Receiving/Discharging School
SB491 | 210 | 304.050-002Y201754__.0 Y | 2017/01/01 | 54 06, 99 0 Chiron-Death Of Ghid/Ses 304,070 FID | C N Y F NA
N
SB491 | 210 | 304.050-004N201754 .0 N | 20170001 | 54 | 06, 99 0 Failed To Have Signs On School Bus/Equip School Bus |\, ~ | N N T NA
— With Mech/Elec Signaling Device
Y
Know/Intent And W/Out Auth, Send Sep Doc Releas Lien Of
SB491 | 211 | 306.420-001Y201754 . Y | 2017/01/01 | 54 06,99 | 0123 Anthr On OUtbrd Mir. Mirboat VesselWirerft FID | C N N F 26A
Y
SB491 | 211 | 311.315-001Y201726_ . Y | 2017/01/01 | 26 04,09 | 0123 | Manufacture A False 'd‘;ﬂggﬁi}'on To Purchase/Obtain | /5 | N N N M 26A
N
SB491 | 211 | 311.325-001Y201741 . y | 20170101 | 41 04, 99 023 |Purchase/Attempt To Purchase Or Possession Of Liquor By| /iy | N * M 90G
— Minor - 1st Offense
Y
SB491 | 211 | 311.325-002Y201741 . v | 20170101 | 41 04, 99 023 |Purchase/Attempt To Purchase Or Possession Of Liquor By| \, 5 | N * M 90G
Minor - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense
Y
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SB491 | 211 | 311.325-003Y20174199. vy | 20170101 | 41 99 0123 | Minor Visibly Intoxicated/Blood Alcohol Content More Than | -\, 5 | N * M 90G
- .02% - 1st Offense
Y
SB491 | 211 | 311.325-004Y20174199. vy | 20170101 | 41 99 0123 |Minor Visibly Intoxicated/Blood Alcohol Content More Than |\, | N * M 90G
- .02% - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense
Y
SB491 | 216 | 313.004-002Y20173999. vy | 2017/0101 | 39 99 0123 | Violation Of Laws Pertaining To River Boat Gambling FIE | C N N F 39A, 398, 39C,
- Ownership 39D
N
SB491 | 217 | 313.040-002Y20173999, vy | 20170101 | 39 99 0123 Misuse Of Bingo Receipts FIE | C N N F 30A. 39B, 39C
N
SB491 | 220 | 313.290-002Y201739_ . vy | 2017/01/01 | 39 |15.18,99| 0123 Altering Lottery Tickets F/ip | ¢ N N F 250
N
SB 491 | 220 313.290-003Y201739__ . Y 2017/01/01 39 15,18,99| 0123 Manufacturing Or Possessing Counterfeit Lottery Tickets F/E C N N F 39C
N
SB491 | 221 313.550-002Y201750__ . Y 2017/01/01 50 03, 99 0123 Testifying Falsely To Horse Racing Commission F/E C N N F 90z
N
sB491 | 221 | 313.660-001Y201739 . v | 2017/0101 | 39 |01,20,99| 0123 Off-Track Wagering F/ip | C N N F 398, 39C
N
02, 04, 05,
SB491 | 221 | 313.830-007Y201739_ . v | 2017/0101 | 39 (1)(7)' (ﬁ' 22’ 0123 | Violation Of Laws Pertaining To River Boat Gambling FIE | C N N F 39A. 39B, 39D
13, 14, 99
N
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SB 491 | 223 317.018-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Promoting Or Participating In Combative Fighting F/E C N N F 90z

N
SB 491 | 224 320.089-001Y20172699. Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 Improper Label - Fire Protection Equipment F/E C N N F 26A

N
SB491 | 224 | 320.136-001Y20175599. Y | 2017/0101 | 55 99 0123 |POossess, Sale, Transport, Ship Or Use lilegal Explosive For| -, | N N F 520

- Consumer Use

N

SB491 | 224 | 324.1142-001Y201726_ . Yy | 2017/01/01 | 26 07,99 | 0123 Knowingly Falsify Fingerprints/Photograph/Other FIE | C N N F 26A
— Information Required To License Private Investigator
N
i Violtn Of Licnsg Rules/Regltn For Prvt Invstgtr And Agncy

SB 491 | 224 324.1142-002Y20177399. Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 (324.1100-.1148, Except 324.1142)- 2nd/Subsqt Off F/E C N N F 26A

N
SB 491 | 224 334.010-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Unauthorized Practice Of Medicine Or Surgery F/D C N N F 90z

N
SB 491 | 224 | 334.250-001Y201725_ . y | 20170001 | 25 04,89 | 0123 Filing Another'S Medical License As Own Or Forging F/ID | C N N F 250

—= Affidavit Of Identification

N
SB 491 | 224 335.076-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Fraudulent Use Of Nursing Title Under Section 335.076 F/E C N N F 26A

N
SB 491 | 224 335.086-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Fraudulent Use Of Nursing Creditals Under Sec. 335.086 F/E C N N F 26A

N

2012 Legislative Charge Codes 13 C:\Users\elderh\Desktop\SB491\Website SJRC Revisions - 2017 Criminal Code Charge Code Spreadsheet -FINAL



SB 491 | 224 338.195-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Violation Of Pharmacy Law By Non-Licensed Person F/D C N N F 90z
N
SB491 | 225 | 338.315-001Y201755_ . v | 20170101 | 55 | 03,99 | 0123 |ReceiptOfDrugs From Unlicensed Distributor Or Pharmacy| o p | N N F 907
—= - 2nd Offense
N
SB491 | 225 | 338.333-001Y20175599. Yy | 2017/01/01 | 55 99 0123 |/ActedAsWholesale Drug Or Pharmacy Distributor Without | ) iy | N N F 907
- Obtaining License
N
SB491 | 225 | 338.337-001Y20175599. vy | 201710101 | 5 99 0123 |Wholesale Distribution Of Drugs By Out-Of-State Distributor| -, i, | N N F 907
- Without License
N
SB 491 | 225 338.340-001Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 | Sale Of Drugs By Out-Of-State Distributor Without License | F/D C N N F 90z
N
Officr, Enrollmnt Officer, Or Emplyee Of Health Serv Corp-
SB 491 | 225 354.320-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 013 Use/Permit Others To Use Assets Of The Corp For Private | F/E C N N F 90z
Gain
N
Violate Sec 362.170 Re Bank/Trust Company Officer,
SB 491 | 230 362.170-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Director, Agent, Clerk, Or Employee Making Excessive F/D C N N F 90z
Loan
N
SB491 | 232 | 367.031-001Y20177399. Yy | 20170001 | 73 99 0123 Fraudulently/By False Pretense Gain Access To F/ID | C N N F 26A
- Pawnbroker Database
N
SB 491 | 233 367.045-001Y20172699. Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 Fraudulently Pledging Or Selling Property - $150 Or More F/D C N N F 26A
N

2012 Legislative Charge Codes 14 C:\Users\elderh\Desktop\SB491\Website SJRC Revisions - 2017 Criminal Code Charge Code Spreadsheet -FINAL



SB491 | 235 | 374.210-001Y201726 . v | 20170101 | 26 | 07,09 | 0123 | MakeAFalse StatementCertificate/Entry InInsurance | e | o |y N F 26A
- Investigation Under Chapters
N
SB 491 | 235 374.216-001Y201726_ . Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 Filing A False Insurance Statement F/D C N N F 26A
N
SB491 | 236 | 374.702-001Y20177399. Y | 2017/0001 | 73 99 0123 Unlawfully Engage In The Bail Bonds Business- FIE | C N N F 907
- 2nd/Subsequent Offense
N
SB491 | 236 | 374.757-001Y20177399. Y | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 | LicensedAgentFailed To Inform Law Enforcement Of FIE | C N N F 907
- Apprehension - 2nd/Subsequent Offense
N
Surety Recovery Agent Fail To Report To Local Law
SB 491 | 236 374.757-003Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Enforcmnt Agency Prior To Entering Resdnce - FIE C N N F 90z
2nd/Subsqgnt Offns
N
SB491 | 237 | 374.789-001Y20177399. Y | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 | UnlawlulActs Under Sec 374.789 Re: Surety Recovery | /¢ | ¢ N N F 907
- Agent/Bail Bondsman
N
Unlawful Transaction Of Insurance Business By A
SB 491 | 237 375.310-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Person/Association/Corporation W/O Certificate Or License F/E C N N F 90z
N
SB491 | 238 | 375.537-001Y201726_. Y | 20170101 | 26 07,99 | 0123 | Conceal Transfer, Or Destroy Any Property Or Document | o, p | N N F 26A
—= Belonging To An Insurer
N
SB 491 | 239 375.720-001Y20177399. Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Failure/Refusal To Deliver Assets Of Insurer To Director F/D C N N F 90z
N
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SB491 | 242 | 375.786-001Y20177399, vy | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 | MakingInsurance Tra”f‘&tr']%?istyw'th"“t ACertificate Of | o/ 5 | ¢ N N F 26A

N
SB 491 | 244 375.991-001Y201726_ . Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 Commission Of Fraudulent Insurance Act F/E C N N F 26A

N
SB 491 | 244 375.991-002Y201726_ . Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 | Commission Of Fraudulent Insurance Act - Prior Offender F/D C N N F 26A

N
SB 491 | 247 375.1176-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Interference With Liquidation Of Insurer F/D C N N F 90Z

N
SB 491 | 251 | 375.1287-001Y20177399. v | 2017/01/01 | 73 99 0123 | Violationof assumption reinsurance agreement transfer | | N N F 26A

- reqUIrements
N
Violat Provision Sec 380.391 Re Misuse Of Asset Of

SB491 | 251 | 380.391-001Y20177399. Y | 2017/01/01 | 73 99 0123 | 2y Operating Under Provisions Of Sec 380.201.501 | F/E | € N N F 907

N
SB 491 | 251 382.275-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Making False Statement To Director Of Insurance F/E C N N F 26A

N
SB491 | 252 | 389.653-001Y201752 . vy | 20170001 | s2 [06:98.13.1 (;, 3 |Discharge AFirearm Or Weapon At Railroad Train Or Rail- | o, | N N F 520

—= 99 Mounted Equipment

N

SB491 | 252 | 389.653-002Y20175707. vy | 20170101 | 57 7 0123 |Trespass To Railroad Property With Damages Over $1,500 | o, | ¢ N N F 90J
- Or Injury Or Death
N
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01,02, 03,
SB 491 | 253 407.020-001Y201726__ . Y 2017/01/01 26 04,07,08, 0123 Deceptive Business Practice F/E C N N F 26A, 26C, 26E
09, 99
N
01,02, 03, Unlawfl Merchndise Practice Misrep/Unfair Pract In 26A. 26B. 26C
SB 491 | 253 407.020-002Y201726__ . Y 2017/01/01 26 04,07,08, 0123 | Connection W/Sale And Or Adv For Solicitatng Funds For F/E C N N F ' 26E’ ’
09, 99 Chrity
N
SB 491 | 253 407.020-003Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 Failure To Obtain Approval On Time Share Promotion F/E C N N F 26A
N
SB491 | 254 | 407.095-001Y201750 . Y | 2017/0101 | 50 06,99 | 0123 | ViolationOf Order Progf’;ﬂggeg”'a""f”' Merchandising FIE | C N N F 90z
N
SB491 | 254 407.405-001Y201726__ . Y 2017/01/01 26 01, 02, 99 023 Engaging/Attempt To Engage In Pyramid Sales Schemes F/E C N N F 26A
N
Willfully/Knowingly W/ Intent To Defraud Violate The Credit
SB491 | 254 407.436-001Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 User Protection Law (Sec. 407.430-407.436 F/E C N N F 26A
N
SB 491 | 255 407.521-001Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 Odometer Fraud - 2nd Degree F/E C N N F 26A
N
SB 491 | 256 407.536-001Y201726__ . Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 Falsifying Odometer Reading F/E C N N F 26A
N
SB491 | 257 | 407.740-001Y20177399._ vy | 20170101 | 73 99 0123 |Williully/Knowingly E”gag‘i/'ght‘é?e'a""f“' Subleasing Of Motor |, | N N F 90Z
N
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SB 491 | 258 | 407.1076-001Y201726 . v | 20170001 | 26 |[O1:0204( 54,5 | Telemarketer/Seller Knowingly, Willfully Engage In An FIE | C N N F 26A, 26C
- 07, 99 Unlawful Telemarketing Act/Practice
N
SB 491 | 259 407.1252-001Y20177399._ Y 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 Violate Provisions Regarding Regulation Of Travel Clubs F/E C N N F 90z
N
SB491 | 260 | 411.260-001Y201726 . v | 20170101 | 26 07,99 | 0123 Filing False Records For Grain Warehouse Financial F/ID | C N N F 26A
—= Statements
N
SB491 | 261 411.287-001Y20172699._ Y 2017/01/01 26 99 0123 Violation Of An Order To Stop Shipping Grain F/D C N N F 26A
N
SB491 | 261 | 411.371-001Y201726 . Y | 2017/01/01 | 26 02,99 | 0123 Issuing A Counterfeit Warehouse Receipt For F/p | c N N F 26A
—= Grain/lssuance Of Receipt By Unlicensed Person
N
SB491 | 263 | 411.517-001Y201726 . _ Y | 2017/01/01 | 26 07,99 | 0123 Filing False Records Grain Warehouse F/p | c N N F 26A
N
SB491 | 263 | 411.770-001Y20172399. Y | 2017/01/01 | 23 99 0123 Stealing Grain F/Dp | c N N F 23C, 223 23F,
N
SB491 | 263 | 413.229-001Y20172699. Y | 2017/01/01 | 26 99 0123 | Purposely Viol Any Prov Inviv Wghts/Meas- 3rd/Subsant |, | N N F 26A
- Offnse-Or Used/Possessed Altered Commercial Device
N
SB491 | 264 | 429.012-001Y201726_ . vy | 20170101 | 26 07,99 | 0123 Issuing Fraudulent Lien Waiver F/D | c N N F 26A
N
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SB 491 | 264 429.012-003Y201726__ . Y 2017/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 Accepting Fraudulent Lien Waiver F/D C N N F 26A

N
SB491 | 265 | 429.013-001Y20172699. Y | 20170101 | 26 99 0123 | Faisifying Owners Signature On Consent For Mechanic'S | oy | N N F 26A

- Lien, Issuing Fraudulent Consent Of Owner

N
SB491 | 266 | 429.014-001Y20172699. Y | 20170101 | 26 99 0123 Lien Fraud - Over $500 F/ID | C N N F 26A

N

Violation Of Missouri Preneed Funeral Contract Act

SB491 | 266 | 436.485-001Y20177399. Y | 20170001 | 73 99 0123 (500,436,400 - 436.520) FID | C N N F 26A

N
SB491 | 266 | 443.810-001Y20177399. Y | 2017/0001 | 73 99 0123 | Violation Of Any Provision Of Sections 443.805 - 443.812 | F/D | C N N F 907

N
SB491 | 267 | 443.819-001Y20177399. Y | 2017/0001 | 73 99 0123 | OPerunderAnimproper Business Name As Stated By | o,y | N N F 26A

- Residntl Mortgage Broker Lic Act - Prior Offender
N
Unlawfully Surrender Custdy/Transfr Custdy Of Minor Child

SB491 | 267 | 453.110-001Y20173899. Y | 2017/01/01 | 38 99 0123 |~V Obiaining Gt Order ApproviOrder Transt Gustdy | F/E | € N N F 90F

N
SB491 | 269 | 455.085-001Y201750 . Y | 2017/0101 | s0 16,99 | 0123 Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult - 2nd Ofns FIE | C N N F 90Z

N
SB491 | 271 | 455.538-001Y201750 . vy | 2017/0101 | 50 16,99 | 0123 | Violaton Of Child Pmtec(t)'?fzrifer -2nd Or Subsequent | o/ | N N F 90Z

N
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SB 491 | 272 476.055-001Y201750 . Y 2017/01/01 50 08, 99 0123 Using A Closed Judicial Record For Financial Gain F/E C N N F 270
N
SB 491 | 277 542.402-001Y201757 . Y 2017/01/01 57 04,05,99| 0123 lllegal Wiretapping In Violation Of Section 542.402 F/E C N N F 90z
N
SB 491 | 279 544.665-001Y201750 . Y 2017/01/01 50 15, 99 0123 Failure To Appear - Felony F/E C N N F 90z
N
SB 491 | 294 557.035-001Y201713 . Y 2017/01/01 13 13,16,99( 0123 Assault Motivated By Discrimination - 3rd Degree FIE C N N F 520
N
01, 02, 03 23D, 23E,23F,
SB491 | 294 | 557.035-002Y201729 . v | 20170001 | 29 |04,05,06,| 0123 Tampering With Property Of Another- 2nd Degree- FIE | c | N N F 23G, 23H, 240,
- 99 Motivated By Discrimination 280, 290, 90C,
90J, 90z,
N
23F, 230, 210,
SB491 | 294 557.035-003Y201729__ . Y 2017/01/01 29 04, 05,06, 0123 | Property Damage Motivated By Discrimination - 1st Degree | F/D C N N F 290' 900, 90J’
99 1 L 1
90z
N
23F. 230, 210,
SB 491 | 294 557.035-004Y201729_ . Y 2017/01/01 29 04,05,06, 0123 [Property Damage Motivated By Discrimination - 2nd Degree| F/E C N N F 290' QOC, 90J’
99 1 L 1
90z
N
SB 491 | 294 557.035-005Y20175299._ Y 2017/01/01 52 99 0123 Unlawful Use Of Weapon Motivated By Discrimination F/D C N N F 520
N
02, 03, 04, - . L
SB 491 | 294 557.035-006Y201753 . Y 2017/01/01 53 05. 06. 99 0123 Rioting Motivated By Discrimination FIE C N N F 90C
N
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Harassment Motivated By Discrimination To Frighten Or

Disturb Another Person FIE c N N F 13C

SB 491 | 294 557.035-007Y201753__._ Y 2017/01/01 53 09, 99 0123

SB 491 | 294 557.035-008Y20175707._ Y 2017/01/01 57 07 0123 Trespass Motivated By Discrimination - 1st Degree F/E C N N F 90J

SB 491 | 333 565.027-001Y201709 . Y 2017/01/01 09 09,10,99]| 0123 Involuntary Manslaughter-2nd Degree F/IE | AIC N * F 09B

01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06,
SB491 | 335 | 565.052-001Y201713 . Y | 2017/01/01 | 13 |07,08,09,| 0123 Assault - 2nd Degree F/ID | AIC N * F 13A
10, 11, 12,
14, 15, 99 N
01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06,
SB 491 | 335 | 565.052-004Y201713 . Y | 2017/01/01 | 13 |07,08,09,| 0123 Assault - 2nd Degree - Special Victim F/IB | AlC N N F 13A
10, 11, 12,
14, 15, 99 N
01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09,
10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15,

99 N
01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09,
10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15,

99 N

01, 02, 03,

04, 05, 06,

07, 08, 09, 0123 Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivisions (1), (2),

10, 11, 12, 4), (5

14, 15, 16,
99 N

SB 491 | 336 565.054-001Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 0123 Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim F/D | AIC N N F 13B

SB 491 | 336 565.054-002Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 0123 Assault - 3rd Degree F/IE | AC N * F 13B

SB 491 | 337 565.056-001Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 M /A N N N M 13B
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01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09, 0123 Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant to Subdivisions (3), (6) -
10, 11, 12, Special Victims
14, 15, 16,
99 N
01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09,
10, 11, 12,
14, 15, 16,
99 N

SB 491 | 337 565.056-002Y201713__ ._ Y 2017/01/01 13 M/A N N N M 13B

SB 491 | 337 565.056-003Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 0123 Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant to Subdivisions (3), (6) M/C N N N M 13B

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 337 565.072-006Y201713 . Y 2017/01/01 13 04,05,06,[ 023 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree - serious physical injury FelA | AIC N N F 13A
99

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 337 565.072-007Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 |04,05,06, 023 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree FelB | A/IC N N F 13A
99

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 337 565.073-003Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 |04,05,06,( 0123 Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree FelD | AIC N N F 13A
14, 15, 99

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 338 565.074-003Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 |04,05,06, 0123 Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree FelE | A/C N N F 13A
99

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 339 565.076-001Y201713 . Y 2017/01/01 13 04, 05,06,| 0123 [Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 2nd or Subsequent Offense| F/E | A/C N N F 13B
14, 15, 99

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 339 565.076-002Y201713__._ Y 2017/01/01 13 04,05,06,] 0123 Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Offense M/A N N N M 13A
14, 15, 99

SB 491 | 342 565.090-003Y201753__._ Y 2017/01/01 53 09, 99 0123 Harassment - 1st Degree F/E | AC N N F 13C
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SB 491 | 342 565.091-001Y201753 . 2017/01/01 53 09, 99 0123 Harassment - 2nd Degree M/A N 13C
SB 491 | 343 565.120-002Y201710 . 2017/01/01 10 20,21,99| 0123 Kidnapping - 2nd Degree F/D | AIC 100
SB 491 | 344 565.130-003Y201710__ . 2017/01/01 10 20,21,99] 0123 Kidnapping - 3rd Degree - Removed From State F/D | AIC 100
SB 491 | 344 565.130-004Y201710__._ 2017/01/01 10 20,21,99] 0123 Kidnapping - 3rd Degree M/A N 100
SB491 | 344 | 565.150-001Y20171099. 2017/01/01 | 10 99 0123 | [Imerference With Custody - Removed From State Or | ¢z | pc 100
- Concealed
SB491 | 345 | 565.153-002Y201710_ . 2017/01/01 | 10 10,99 | 0123 Parental Kidnapping By Detain/Conceal Childs FID | AC 100
—= Whereabouts - 60-119 Days
SB491 | 344 565.153-003Y201710__. 2017/01/01 10 10, 99 0123 Parental Kidnapping F/E A/IC 100
05, 08, 10, ) .
SB 491 | 345 565.156-001Y201710__. 2017/01/01 10 11 99 0123 Child Abduction F/E A/IC 100
09, 10, 11, .
SB 491 | 346 565.184-002Y201738 . 2017/01/01 38 12 99 0123 Abuse of Elderly, Disabled Or Vunerable Person M/A N 90F
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SB 491 | 348 565.188-002Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Failure To Report Abuse/Neglect Of Elderly M/A N N N M 90z

N
SB491 | 348 | 565.189-001Y20175599. Y | 2017/0101 | 55 99 0123 | Filing False Report Of E'gff;ﬁfsse -2nd Or Subsequent | o, e | yc | N F 26A

N
SB 491 | 348 565.189-002Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 1st Offense M/A N N N M 26A

N

i Knowingly Fail To Report The Suspected Abuse Or Neglect

SB 491 | 349 565.218-001Y20175599. Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 Of A Vulnerable Person- 2nd Or Subsequent Off F/E A/C N N F 26A

N
SB491 | 350 | 565.222-001Y20175599. v | 20170101 | 55 99 0123 File A False Vulnerable Person Abuse Report - FIE | ac| N N F 26A

- 2nd/Subsequent Off

N
SB 491 | 350 565.222-002Y20175599._ Y 2017/01/01 55 99 0123 File A False Vulnerable Person Abuse Report M/A N N N M 26A

N
SB 491 | 352 565.225-005Y20175399._ Y 2017/01/01 53 99 0123 Stalking - 1st Degree - 2nd or Subsequent Offense F/D | AIC N N F 13C

N
SB 491 | 352 565.225-006Y20175399. Y 2017/01/01 53 99 0123 Stalking - 1st Degree - 1st Offense F/IE | AC N N F 13C

N
SB 491 | 352 565.227-001Y20175399. Y 2017/01/01 53 99 0123 Stalking - 2nd Degree - 2nd or Subsequent Offense F/E A/C N N F 13C

N
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SB 491 | 352 565.227-002Y20175399. Y 2017/01/01 53 99 0123 Stalking - 2nd Degree - 1st Offense M/A N N N M 13C
N
SB 491 | 353 565.240-001N20177399._ N 2017/01/01 73 99 0123 | Unlawful Posting Of Certain Information Over The Internet | M/ C N N N M 13C, 90z
N
SB 491 | 353 565.252-002Y20175799._ Y 2017/01/01 57 99 0123 Invasion of Privacy F/IE | AIC N N F 90z
N
SB 491 | 353 565.252-003Y20175799._ Y 2017/01/01 57 99 0123 Invasion of Privacy M/A N N N M 90z
N
01,02, 03, Rape Or Attempted Rape - 1st Degree - Aggravated Sexual
SB491 | 357 | 566.030-002Y201711 . Y | 2017/00/01 | 11 |18,19,22,| 023 P P P Offenseg 99 Fiu |ac| v N F 11A
08
N
01, 02, 03,
SB491 | 357 | 566.031-001Y201711 . _ v | 2017/0101 | 11 [18,19,22,| 0123 Rape - 2nd Degree F/p |Aac| v N F 11A
08
N
01,02, 03, Statutory Rape Or Attempted Statutory Rape - 1st Degree -
SB491 | 358 | 566.032-001Y201711 . Y | 2017/0101 | 11 |16,19,22,| 023 yRap P yRap 9 F/u |ac| v N F 36B
— = 98 Person Less Than 14 YOA
N
01,02, 03, Statutory Rape Or Attempted Statutory Rape - 1st Degree -
SB 491 | 358 | 566.032-002Y201711 . Y | 20170101 | 11 |16,19,22,| 023 y Rap b yRap 9 F/u |ac| v N F 36B
— 98 Person Less Than 14 YOA - Aggravated Sexual Offense
N
01,02, 03, Statutory Rape Or Attempted Statutory R - 1st Degree -
SB491 | 358 | 566.032-003Y201711 . v | 20170101 | 11 |16,19,22,| 023 y Rape empted Statutory kape - 1stDegree -1,y [ ac | v N F 36B
—= 08 Person Less Than 12 YOA
N
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SB 491

358

566.034-001Y201711__.

2017/01/01

11

01, 02, 03,
16, 19, 22,
98

0123

Statutory Rape - 2nd Degree

F/D

AlC

36B

SB 491

358

566.060-002Y201711__._

2017/01/01

11

04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09,
10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15,
17, 20, 21,
23, 99

023

Sodomy Or Attempted Sodomy - 1st Degree - Aggravated
Sexual Offense

F/uU

AIC

11B

SB 491

359

566.061-001Y201711 .

2017/01/01

11

04, 05, 06,

07, 08, 09,

10, 11, 12,

13, 14, 15,

20, 21, 23,
99

0123

Sodomy - 2nd Degree

F/D

AIC

11B

SB 491

359

566.062-001Y201711 .

2017/01/01

11

04, 06, 08,

10, 12, 14,

17, 21, 23,
99

023

Statutory Sodomy or Attempted Statutory Sodomy - Deviate
Sexual Intercourse - Person Less Than 14 YOA

F/uU

AIC

11B

SB 491

359

566.062-002Y201711 .

2017/01/01

11

04, 06, 08,

10, 12, 14,

17, 21, 23,
99

023

Statutory Sodomy or Attempted Statutory Sodomy - Deviate
Sexual Intercourse - Person Less Than 14 YOA -
Aggravated Sexual Offense

F/U

AlIC

11B

SB 491

359

566.062-003Y201711 .

2017/01/01

11

04, 06, 08,

10, 12, 14,

17, 21, 23,
99

023

Statutory Sodomy or Attempted Statutory Sodomy - Deviate
Sexual Intercourse - Person Less Than 12 YOA

F/U

AIC

11B

SB 491

359

566.064-001Y201711 .

2017/01/01

11

04, 06, 08,

10, 12, 14,

17,21, 23,
99

0123

Statutory Sodomy - 2nd Degree

F/D

AIC

11B

SB 491

360

566.067-001Y201736_ .

2017/01/01

36

01, 02, 03,
16, 18, 99

0123

Child Molestation - 1st Degree

FIA

AIC

11B, 11C, 11D
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SB 491 | 360 566.068-001Y201736_ . 2017/01/01 36 Cﬁs Olé %:; 0123 | Child Molestation - 2nd Degree -Child Less Than 12 YOA F/B | AIC 11B, 11C, 11D
01 02 03 Child Molestation - 2nd Degree - Aggravated Sexual

SB 491 | 360 566.068-002Y201736_ . 2017/01/01 36 16’ 18’ 99’ 0123 Offense - Child Less Than 17 YOA and Offender Greater F/B | AIC 11B, 11C, 11D

T Than 4 Years Older
SB491 | 360 | 566.069-001Y201736_ . 2017/0101 | 36 |01 02031 o453 | ChildMolestation - 3rd Degree - Child Less Than 14 YOA- | g | pc 11B, 11C, 11D
—= 16, 18, 99 Forcible Compulsion

SB 491 | 360 566.069-002Y201736_ . 2017/01/01 36 cﬁs Cié %:; 0123 | Child Molestation - 3rd Degree - Child Less Than 14 YOA F/C | AC 11B, 11C, 11D
01, 02, 03, Child Molestation - 4th Degree - Child Less Than 17 YOA

SB 491 | 360 566.071-001Y201736__._ 2017/01/01 36 16, 18, 99 0123 and Offender Greater Than 4 Years Older F/E | AIC 11B, 11C, 11D

SB 491 | 361 | 566.083-001Y201736__._ 200701001 | 36 |0 41| 0123 | SexuaMisconductinvolving A Chid Under 15-2ndiSub | g p | arc 11B, 11C, 11D

SB 491 | 361 566.083-002Y201736__. 2017/01/01 36 05, ];; 16, 0123 Sexual Misconduct Involving A Child Under 15 - 1st Ofns F/IE A/IC 11B, 11C, 11D
01, 02, 03,

SB 491 | 362 566.086-001Y201736__ . 2017/01/01 36 [16,18,21,( 0123 Sexual Contact W/ Student F/E | AIC 11A, 11B, 11C, 11

99

04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09,

SB491 | 362 | 566.100-002Y201711 . 2017/01/01 | 11 ig E E 0123 | Sexual Abuse -1st Deg - Aggravated Sexual Offense F/IB | AIC 11B, 11C, 11D
20, 21, 23,

99
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04, 05, 06,
07, 08, 09,
SB 491 | 362 566.101-001Y201711 . Y 2017/01/01 11 ig 1‘11 1: 0123 Sexual Abuse -2nd Deg - Aggravated Sexual Offense F/IE | AIC Y N F 11B, 11C, 11D
20, 21, 23,
99 N
SB491 | 363 | 566.111-001Y201736_ . Y | 2017/0101 | 36 06,99 | 0123 | SeXWith AnAnimal- P”;‘é'g‘f’llconv"’“o” Under Section | /e | ac | v N F 90C
N
SB491 | 363 | 566.115-001Y201711 . vy | 20170101 | 11 |92 1120 5103 Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or F/IE |AaC | v N F 11A, 11B, 11C, 11
—= 21,99 Vulnerable Person - 1st Deg - 2nd or Subsequent
N
SB491 | 363 | 566.115-002Y201711 . vy | 20170101 | 11 |92 1120 5103 Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or M/A | C Y N M 11A, 11B, 11C, 11]
—= 21,99 Vullnerable Person - 1st Deg
N
SB491 | 364 | 566.116-001Y201711 . vy | 20170001 | 11 |92 1120 5103 Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or M/A | C Y N M 11A, 11B, 11C, 11]
i 21,99 Vullnerable Person - 2nd Deg - 2nd or Subsequent
N
SB491 | 364 | 566.116-002Y201711_ . vy | 20170101 | 11 |92 1120 5903 Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or M/B | C Y N M 11A, 11B, 11C, 11
—= 21,99 Vullnerable Person - 2nd Deg
N
08. 09. 10 Sexual Conduct With Prisoner Or Offender By
SB 491 | 366 566.145-001Y201736_ . Y 2017/01/01 36 ' 99’ | 0123 Probation/Parole Officer/Emplyee Of Jail, Prison, F/IE | AIC Y N F 11A, 11B, 11C, 11
Correctional Facility
N
SB491 | 367 | 566.147-002Y201736_ . Y | 2017/0101 | 36 13,99 | 0123 |PriorOffndr Reside W/in 1000 Ft Of School/Child Care Fac | o e | oo | N F 90Z
—= After Conv/Plea Spec Ofns-1st Ofns
N
Fail To Notify Sheriff Of Prior Residncy W/In 1000 Ft Of
SB491 | 367 | 566.147-003Y201736_ . v | 2017/01/01 | 36 13,99 | 0123 Schoolichild Care Facilty-2ndiSubs Offns F/IE |Aac| N N F 907
N
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Sex Offender Physically Present/Loiter W/l 500 Feet Park
SB 491 | 370 566.150-001Y201736__._ 2017/01/01 36 13,99 0123 W/ Playground/Pool - 2nd Or Subsequent Violation F/D | AIC 90Z
SB491 | 370 | 566.150-002Y201736_ . 2017/01/01 | 36 13,99 | 0123 Sex Offender Present/Loiter W/ 500 Feet Park W/ FIE | AlC 90Z
Playground/Pool - 1st Offense

08, 09, 10, Enticement Or Attempted Enticement Of A Child (Actor 21
SB 491 | 370 566.151-001Y201764 . 2017/01/01 64 99 023 Yrs Of Age Or Older And Child Less Than 15 Yrs Of Age) F/U | AC 90C
SB491 | 370 | 566.153-001Y20173690. 2017/01/01 | 36 99 0123 | AYeMisrepresentation With Intent To Solicit AMinor (Via | /e | 5/c 90z

- Any Electronic Communication) For Sexual Misconduct
Sex Offender Serving As Coach/Mangr/Trainr Any Sports
SB 491 [ 370 566.155-001Y201736__._ 2017/01/01 36 13,99 0123 Team When Child Less Than 17 Yrs - 2nd Or Subseqt F/D | AIC 90Z
Violation
Sex Offender Serving As Coach/Manager/Trainer Any

SB 491 | 370 566.155-002Y201736__._ 2017/01/01 36 13,99 0123 Sports Team When Child Less Than 17years - 1st Offense F/IE | AIC 90Z
SB 491 | 372 566.210-001Y201764__. 2017/01/01 64 05,07,99| 0123 Sexual Trafficking Of A Child - 1st Deg - Under 12 YOA F/uU A/C 40B, 64A

01, 02, 03,
SB 491 | 373 566.211-001Y201764 . 2017/01/01 64 040’7050’806’ 0123 Sexual Trafficking Of A Child - 2nd Deg - Under 18 YOA F/U A/C 40B, 64A

09,10, 99

01, 02, 03,
SB491 | 373 | 566.212-002Y201764 . 2017/01/01 | 64 [040%:06.1 o455 | SexualTrafficking OF A Child - 2nd Deg -Under 18 YOA- | ) | p/c 40B, 64A

- 07, 08, Force/Abduction/Coercion
09,10, 99
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SB 491 | 373 566.215-001Y20176499. Y 2017/01/01 64 99 0123 |Contribute To Human Trafficking-Misuse Of Documentation| F/E | A/C N N F 90z

N
SB 491 | 375 567.020-002Y201740 . Y 2017/01/01 40 03,04,99]| 0123 Prostitution - Persistent Offender F/IE | AIC N N F 40A

N
SB 491 | 376 567.030-001Y201740 . Y 2017/01/01 40 05, 99 0123 Patronizing Prostitution - 14 Yrs And Younger F/IE | AIC N N F 36B, 40C

N
SB 491 | 376 567.030-002Y201740__._ Y 2017/01/01 40 05, 99 0123 Patronizing Prostitution - Persistent Offender F/IE | AC N N F 36B, 40C

N

01, 02, 07, ) o

SB 491 | 377 567.060-001Y201740__._ Y 2017/01/01 40 08. 99 0123 Promoting Prostitution - 2nd Degree F/D | AIC Y N F 40B

N

01 02, 07, . o

SB 491 | 377 567.070-001Y201740__._ Y 2017/01/01 40 08. 99 0123 Promoting Prostitution - 3rd Degree F/IE | AC Y N F 40B

N
SB 491 | 378 567.085-001Y201740__. Y 2017/01/01 40 06,09,99| 0123 Promoting Travel For Prostitution F/D A/C N N F 64A

N
SB 491 | 379 568.020-001Y201736__._ Y 2017/01/01 36 04,07,99| 0123 Incest F/IE | AIC Y N F 36A

N
SB 491 | 379 568.030-002Y201738_ . Y 2017/01/01 38 06, 99 0123 Abandonment Of Child - 1st Degree - Death Of Child F/IA | AC N N F 09B, 90F

N
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SB 491 | 380 568.032-002Y201738__._ 2017/01/01 38 06, 99 0123 Abandonment Of Child - 2nd Degree - Death Of Child F/IA | AC 09B, 90F
SB491 | 380 | 568.032-003Y201738 . 2017/01/01 | 38 06,99 | 0123 | AbandonmentOf Child - Iﬁ;gegree’ - Serious Physical | g | ac 90F
SB491 | 380 | 568.040-001Y201738 . 2017/01/01 | 38 | 06,99 | 0123 | Non-Support Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly FIE | AC 90F
—= Payments Due Under Order Of Support
02, 05, 06, Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial
SB 491 | 382 568.045-005Y201738 . 2017/01/01 38 99 0123 Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct F/D | AIC 90F
02, 05, 06, Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial 11B, 11C, 11D,
SB 491 | 382 568.045-006Y201738 . 2017/01/01 38 99 0123 Risk - 1st Degree - 1st Offense - Sexual Conduct F/D | AIC 368
02 05. 06 Endangering Welfare Of A Child Engaging In Sexual 11B. 11C. 11D
SB 491 | 382 568.045-007Y201738__. 2017/01/01 38 ' 99’ | 0123 Conduct Under 17 Yoa As Parent/Guardian- 1st Degree - F/D | AIC ' 368, ’
1st Offns
SB491 | 382 | 568.045-008Y201738_ . 2017/01/01 | 38 [020208| 1,3 | Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving Drugs- 1st | iy | 5/c 90F
—= 99 Degree - 1st Offense
02, 05, 06, Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial
SB 491 | 382 568.045-009Y201738_ . 2017/01/01 38 99 0123 Risk- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense - No Sexual Conduct F/B | AC 90F
02, 05, 06, Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial 11B, 11C, 11D,
SB 491 | 382 568.045-010Y201738 . 2017/01/01 38 99 0123 Risk - 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense - Sexual Conduct F